

Coca-Cola EP PLC - Director/PDMR Shareholding

December 16, 2021 RNS Number : 9280V Coca-Cola Europacific Partners plc 16 December 2021

COCA-COLA EUROPACIFIC PARTNERS PLC

(the "Company")

Notification of transactions of Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities or persons closely associated with them

1.	Details of PDMR / p	erson closely associated with them ("PCA")
a)	Name	Damian Gammell
2.	Reason for notificat	ion
a)	Position / status	Chief Executive Officer
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification
3.		r, emission allowance market participant, auction r or auction monitor
a)	Name	Coca-Cola Europacific Partners plc
b)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMRF57
4.	instrument; (ii) each	action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of n type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in the Company ("Ordinary Shares") GB00BDCPN049
b)	Nature of the transaction	A non-discretionary transaction involving the acquisition of 8,203.080646 Ordinary Shares, following the automatic reinvestment of the interim dividend paid by the Company on 6 December 2021 on vested Ordinary Shares held on his behalf by the Company's share plan administrator

c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)
		USD \$53.796126 8,203.080646
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated	Aggregated Volume: 8,203.080646 Ordinary Shares
	volume - Price	Aggregated Price: USD \$441,293.960020
e)	Date of the transaction	2021-12-13
f)	Place of the transaction	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC (XNAS)

Details of PDMR / p	erson closely associated wit	h them ("PCA")
Name	Manik Jhangiani	
Reason for notificat	tion	
Position / status	Chief Financial Officer	
Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification	
		t participant, auction
Name	Coca-Cola Europacific Partne	ers plc
LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMRF57	
instrument; (ii) eac	h type of transaction; (iii) eac	
Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in Shares") GB00BDCPN049	the Company ('Ordinary
Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of 5.974793 Ordin dividend reinvestment transa UK Share Plan	
Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) USD \$53.796126	Volume(s) 5.974793
Aggregated information		
- Aggregated volume - Price	Aggregated Volume: 5.97479	
	Name Reason for notificat Position / status Initial notification / amendment Details of the issue platform, auctionee Name LEI Details of the transations Description of the financial instrument; (ii) eacl where transactions Description of the financial instrument, Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated	Reason for notification Position / status Chief Financial Officer Initial notification / amendment Initial Notification Details of the issuer, emission allowance marker platform, auctioneer or auction monitor Name Coca-Cola Europacific Partment 549300LTH67W4GWMRF57 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeat instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) eact where transactions have been conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, loge of transaction Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in Shares") Reason for the firansaction Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in Shares") Nature of the transaction Acquisition of 5.974793 Ordi dividend reinvestment transa UK Share Plan Price(s) and volume(s) Price(s) USD \$53.796126 Aggregated information Aggregated Volume: 5.97475

e)	Date of the transaction	2021-12-13
f)	Place of the transaction	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC (XNAS)

1.	Details of PDMR / p	erson closely associated with them ("PCA")
a)	Name	Clare Wardle
2.	Reason for notificat	ion
a)	Position / status	General Counsel and Company Secretary
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification
3.		r, emission allowance market participant, auction r or auction monitor
a)	Name	Coca-Cola Europacific Partners plc
b)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMRF57
4.	instrument; (ii) each	action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of n type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in the Company ('Ordinary Shares") GB00BDCPN049
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of 5.974793 Ordinary Shares as part of a dividend reinvestment transaction under the terms of the UK Share Plan
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) USD \$53.796126 5.974793
d)	Aggregated information	
	 Aggregated volume Price 	Aggregated Volume: 5.974793 Ordinary Shares
e)	Date of the transaction	Aggregated Price: USD \$321.420717 2021-12-13
f)	Place of the transaction	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC (XNAS)
4.	Details of the transa instrument; (ii) each	action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of a type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in the Company ('Ordinary Shares") GB00BDCPN049

b)	Nature of the transaction		res, following the automatic lividend paid by the Company ted Ordinary Shares held on
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		USD \$53.796126	421.482766
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 421.48	2766 Ordinary Shares
	- Price	Aggregated Price: USD \$22,	674.139987
e)	Date of the transaction	2021-12-13	
f)	Place of the transaction	The Nasdaq Stock Market L	LC (XNAS)

1.	Details of PDMR / p	person closely associated with them ("PCA")
a)	Name	Peter Brickley
2.	Reason for notifica	tion
a)	Position / status	Chief Information Officer
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification
3.		r, emission allowance market participant, auction er or auction monitor
a)	Name	Coca-Cola Europacific Partners plc
b)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMRF57
4.	instrument; (ii) eac	action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of h type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in the Company ('Ordinary Shares") GB00BDCPN049
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of 5.974793 Ordinary Shares as part of a dividend reinvestment transaction under the terms of the UK Share Plan
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)
		USD \$53.796126 5.974793

d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 5.97479	3 Ordinary Shares
	- Price	Aggregated Price: USD \$321.	.420717
e)	Date of the transaction	2021-12-13	
f)	Place of the transaction	The Nasdaq Stock Market LL	
4.	instrument; (ii) each	action(s): section to be repea n type of transaction; (iii) eac have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in t Shares ") GB00BDCPN049	the Company ('Ordinary
b)	Nature of the transaction	A non-discretionary transaction of 343.313383 Ordinary Shar reinvestment of the interim di on 6 December 2021 on vest his behalf by the Company's	es, following the automatic vidend paid by the Company ed Ordinary Shares held on
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		USD \$53.796126	343.313383
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 343.313	
	- Price	Aggregated Price: USD \$18,4	468.930009
e)	Date of the transaction	2021-12-13	
f)	Place of the transaction	The Nasdaq Stock Market LL	C (XNAS)

1.	Details of PDMR / P	CA
a)	Name	Stephen Lusk
2.	Reason for notificat	ion
a)	Position / status	Chief Commercial Officer
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification
3.		r, emission allowance market participant, auction r or auction monitor
a)	Name	Coca-Cola Europacific Partners plc
b)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMRF57
4.	instrument; (ii) each	action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of n type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place have been conducted

a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary shares of €0.01 ea (" Ordinary Shares ") GB00BDCPN049	ach in the Company
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of 5.458486 Ord dividend reinvestment transa UK Share Plan	inary Shares as part of a action under the terms of the
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		USD \$53.796126	5.458486
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 5.4584	86 Ordinary Shares
	- Price	Aggregated Price: USD \$293	3.645401
e)	Date of the transaction	2021-12-13	
f)	Place of the transaction	The Nasdaq Stock Market L	LC (XNAS)
4.	Details of the transa instrument; (ii) eacl	action(s): section to be repe n type of transaction; (iii) ea have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in Shares ") GB00BDCPN049	the Company ('Ordinary
b)	Nature of the transaction		es, following the automatic lividend paid by the Company sted Ordinary Shares held on
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		USD \$53.796126	69.351834
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 69.351	834 Ordinary Shares
	- Price	Aggregated Price: USD \$3,7	/30.860000
e)	Date of the transaction	2021-12-13	
f)	Place of the transaction	The Nasdaq Stock Market L	LC (XNAS)

1.	Details of PDMR / p	erson closely associated wit	h them ("PCA")
a)	Name	Lauren Sayeski	
2.	Reason for notificat	tion	
a)	Position / status	Chief Public Affairs, Commur Officer	nications and Sustainability
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification	
3.		r, emission allowance marker r or auction monitor	t participant, auction
a)	Name	Coca-Cola Europacific Partne	ers plc
b)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMRF57	
4.	instrument; (ii) eac	action(s): section to be repea h type of transaction; (iii) eac have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in Shares") GB00BDCPN049	the Company ('Ordinary
b)	Nature of the transaction	A non-discretionary transacti of 574.102864 Ordinary Shar reinvestment of the interim d on 6 December 2021 on ves her behalf by the Company's	res, following the automatic ividend paid by the Company ted Ordinary Shares held on
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) USD \$53.796126	Volume(s) 574.102864
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 574.102	
e)	- Price Date of the	Aggregated Price: USD \$30, 2021-12-13	884.510009
f)	transaction Place of the transaction	The Nasdaq Stock Market Ll	_C (XNAS)

1.	Details of PDMR / p	person closely associated with them ("PCA")
a)	Name	Véronique Vuillod
2.	Reason for notifica	tion
a)	Position / status	Chief People and Culture Officer
)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification

3.	Details of the issue platform, auctionee	, emission allowance market participant, auction or auction monitor
a)	Name	Coca-Cola Europacific Partners plc
b)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMRF57
4.	instrument; (ii) eacl	iction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in the Company ('Ordinary Shares ") GB00BDCPN049
b)	Nature of the transaction	A non-discretionary transaction involving the acquisition of 277.338000 Ordinary Shares, following the automatic reinvestment of the interim dividend paid by the Company on 6 December 2021 on vested Ordinary Shares held on her behalf by the Company's share plan administrator
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) USD \$53.796126 277.338000
d)	Aggregated information	
	 Aggregated volume Price 	Aggregated Volume: 277.338000 Ordinary Shares Aggregated Price: USD \$14,919.709993
e)	Date of the transaction	2021-12-13
f)	Place of the transaction	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC (XNAS)

1.	Details of PDMR / p	erson closely associated with them ("PCA")
a)	Name	Leendert den Hollander
2.	Reason for notificat	ion
a)	Position / status	General Manager, Northern Europe
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification
3.		r, emission allowance market participant, auction r or auction monitor
3. a)		· · · · · ·
	platform, auctionee	r or auction monitor

	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €0.07 Shares") GB00BDCPN049	1 in the Company ('Ordinary
b)	Nature of the transaction		Drdinary Shares as part of a insaction under the terms of the
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		USD \$53.796126	5.974793
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 5.97	
e)	- Price Date of the	Aggregated Price: USD \$ 2021-12-13	321.420717
	transaction Place of the	The Needer Cteck Merice	
f)	transaction	The Nasdaq Stock Marke	el LLC (XNAS)
4.	instrument; (ii) eac		epeated for (i) each type of each date; and (iv) each place
a)	Description of the financial	Ordinary Shares of €0.0 ⁷ Shares")	1 in the Company ("Ordinary
	instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	GB00BDCPN049	
b)	instrument,	GB00BDCPN049 A non-discretionary trans 1,023.848074 Ordinary S reinvestment of the interi on 6 December 2021 on	action involving the acquisition of hares, following the automatic m dividend paid by the Company vested Ordinary Shares held on ny's share plan administrator
b)	instrument, Identification code Nature of the	GB00BDCPN049 A non-discretionary trans 1,023.848074 Ordinary S reinvestment of the interi on 6 December 2021 on	hares, following the automatic m dividend paid by the Company vested Ordinary Shares held on
	instrument, Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and	GB00BDCPN049 A non-discretionary trans 1,023.848074 Ordinary S reinvestment of the interi on 6 December 2021 on his behalf by the Compar	thares, following the automatic m dividend paid by the Company vested Ordinary Shares held on ny's share plan administrator
	instrument, Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and	GB00BDCPN049 A non-discretionary trans 1,023.848074 Ordinary S reinvestment of the interi on 6 December 2021 on his behalf by the Compar	thares, following the automatic m dividend paid by the Company vested Ordinary Shares held on ny's share plan administrator
c)	instrument, Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated	GB00BDCPN049 A non-discretionary trans 1,023.848074 Ordinary S reinvestment of the interi on 6 December 2021 on his behalf by the Compar Price(s) USD \$53.796126	thares, following the automatic m dividend paid by the Company vested Ordinary Shares held on ny's share plan administrator
c) d)	instrument, Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	GB00BDCPN049 A non-discretionary trans 1,023.848074 Ordinary S reinvestment of the interi on 6 December 2021 on his behalf by the Compar Price(s) USD \$53.796126 Aggregated Volume: 1,02 Aggregated Price: USD \$	chares, following the automatic m dividend paid by the Company vested Ordinary Shares held on ny's share plan administrator Volume(s) 1,023.848074
c)	instrument, Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	GB00BDCPN049 A non-discretionary trans 1,023.848074 Ordinary S reinvestment of the interi on 6 December 2021 on his behalf by the Compar Price(s) USD \$53.796126	chares, following the automatic m dividend paid by the Company vested Ordinary Shares held on ny's share plan administrator Volume(s) 1,023.848074

a)	Name	Frank Molthan	
2.	Reason for notificat	ion	
a)	Position / status	General Manager, Germany	
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification	
3.		r, emission allowance market r or auction monitor	participant, auction
a)	Name	Coca-Cola Europacific Partne	rs plc
b)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMRF57	
4.	instrument; (ii) eacl	action(s): section to be repeat n type of transaction; (iii) eacl have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in the Shares") GB00BDCPN049	he Company (' Ordinary
b)	Nature of the transaction	A non-discretionary transactio of 343.663966 Ordinary Share reinvestment of the interim div on 6 December 2021 on veste his behalf by the Company's s	es, following the automatic vidend paid by the Company ed Ordinary Shares held on
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) USD \$53.796126	Volume(s) 343.663966
d)	Aggregated information		
	 Aggregated volume Price 	Aggregated Volume: 343.6639	
e)	Date of the	2021-12-13	
f)	transaction Place of the transaction	The Nasdaq Stock Market LL	C (XNAS)

1.	Details of PDMR / person closely associated with them ("PCA")	
a)	Name	Stephen Moorhouse
2.	Reason for notification	
a)	Position / status	General Manager, Great Britain
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification
3.		r, emission allowance market participant, auction r or auction monitor

b)	Name		tners plc
~)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMRF57	
4.	instrument; (ii) each	action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of n type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary Shares of €0.01 Shares") GB00BDCPN049	in the Company ('Ordinary
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of 5.974793 Ordinary Shares as part of a dividend reinvestment transaction under the terms of the UK Share Plan	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) USD \$53.796126	Volume(s) 5.974793
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 5.974793 Ordinary Shares	
e)	- Price Date of the	Aggregated Price: USD \$3 2021-12-13	21.420717
f)	transaction Place of the	The Nasdaq Stock Market	LLC (XNAS)
4.	instrument; (ii) each	action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of n type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of	Ordinary Shares of €0.01 in the Company ('Ordinary Shares") GB00BDCPN049	
	instrument, Identification code		
b)		A non-discretionary transa of 923.939207 Ordinary Sh reinvestment of the interim on 6 December 2021 on ve	ction involving the acquisition hares, following the automatic dividend paid by the Company ested Ordinary Shares held on d's share plan administrator
b) c)	Identification code Nature of the	A non-discretionary transa of 923.939207 Ordinary Sh reinvestment of the interim on 6 December 2021 on ve	nares, following the automatic dividend paid by the Company ested Ordinary Shares held on
-	Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and	A non-discretionary transa of 923.939207 Ordinary Sh reinvestment of the interim on 6 December 2021 on ve his behalf by the Company	nares, following the automatic dividend paid by the Company ested Ordinary Shares held on 's share plan administrator
-	Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and	A non-discretionary transa of 923.939207 Ordinary Sh reinvestment of the interim on 6 December 2021 on ve his behalf by the Company Price(s)	hares, following the automatic dividend paid by the Company ested Ordinary Shares held on share plan administrator Volume(s)
c)	Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	A non-discretionary transa of 923.939207 Ordinary Sh reinvestment of the interim on 6 December 2021 on ve his behalf by the Company Price(s) USD \$53.796126	Aares, following the automatic dividend paid by the Company ested Ordinary Shares held on d's share plan administrator Volume(s) 923.939207
c)	Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated	A non-discretionary transa of 923.939207 Ordinary Sh reinvestment of the interim on 6 December 2021 on ve his behalf by the Company Price(s) USD \$53.796126	Aares, following the automatic dividend paid by the Company ested Ordinary Shares held on d's share plan administrator Volume(s) 923.939207

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END